SECOND SCHEDULE

CANTERBURY LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block XI, Christchurch Survey District, described as follows:

Being

Part Lot 6, D.P. 29735; marked 'C' on plan S.O. 14891. Part Lot 6, D.P. 29735; marked 'H' on plan S.O. 14891. Part Lot 6, D.P. 29735; marked 'M' on plan S.O. 14891. Part Lot 5, D.P. 29735; marked 'A' on plan S.O. 14892. Part Lot 5, D.P. 29735; marked 'B' on plan S.O. 14892. Part Lot 5, D.P. 29735; marked 'E' on plan S.O. 14892. Part Lot 1, D.P. 29735; marked 'F' on plan S.O. 14892. 1

As shown on the plans marked as above mentioned and lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Christchurch.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of June 1980.

DAVID THOMSON, for the Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 51/4670; Ch. D.O. 35/1)

Land Proclaimed as Road in the City of Christchurch

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works and Development hereby proclaims as road the land described in the Schedule hereto, which land shall vest in the Christchurch City Council.

SCHEDULE

CANTERBURY LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block XI, Christchurch Survey District, described as follows:

Being

Area m^2

Part Lot 6, D.P. 29735; marked 'J' on plan. Part Lot 6, D.P. 29735; marked 'K' on plan.

As shown on plan S.O. 14891, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Christchurch, and thereon marked as above mentioned.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of June 1980.

DAVID THOMSON, for the Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 51/4670; Ch. D.O. 35/1)

Land Proclaimed as Road in Block V, Coromandel Survey District, Thames-Coromandel District

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works and Development hereby proclaims as road the land described in the Schedule hereto, which land shall vest in the Thames-Coromandel District Council.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block V, Coromandel Survey District described as follows:

Area m^2

Being

7380 Part Kauri Block; marked "I" on plan S.O. 49763. 6736 Part Kauri Block; marked "H" on plan S.O. 49764.

As shown on the plans marked as above mentioned and lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Hamilton.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of June 1980.

DAVID THOMSON,

for the Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 34/4159; Hn. D.O. 98/2/0/26)

Land Proclaimed as Road and Road Closed and Vested in Block IV, Catlins Survey District, Clutha County

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works and Development hereby proclaims as road the land described in the First Schedule hereto, which land shall vest in the Clutha County Council, and hereby proclaims that the road described in the Second Schedule hereto, is hereby closed and shall, when so closed vest in H. R. Eason Limited, subject to mortgages No. 368780, 405011, 368781, and 524735/3.

FIRST SCHEDULE

OTAGO LAND DISTRICT

Land for Road

ALL those pieces of land, situated in Block IV, Catlins Survey District, described as follows:

Area m^2

Being

1190

Part Section 33; marked 'A' on plan S.O. 17999. Part Section 32; marked 'B' on plan S.O. 17999. Part Section 33; marked 'A' on plan S.O. 18000. Part Section 29; marked 'B' on plan S.O. 18000. 13 926

As marked on the plans as above mentioned and lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Dunedin.

SECOND SCHEDULE

OTAGO LAND DISTRICT

Road Closed

ALL that piece of road containing 42 square metres, adjoining or passing through part Section 32, Block IV, Catlins Survey District; as shown on plan S.O. 17999, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Dunedin, and thereon marked 'C'.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of June 1980.

DAVID THOMSON,

for the Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 46/976; Dn. D.O. 18/300/38)

Land Proclaimed as Road and Road Closed and Vested in Blocks X and XVI, Glenkenich Survey District, Clutha

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works and Development hereby proclaims as road the land described in the First Schedule hereto, which land shall vest in the Clutha County Council, and also hereby proclaims that the road described in the Second Schedule hereto is hereby closed and shall, when so closed, vest in James Thomson McKenzie of Pomahaka, farmer, and Bryce Warrick McKenzie of Pomahaka, farmer, subject to mortgages No. 459181/4 and 459181/5.

FIRST SCHEDULE

OTAGO LAND DISTRICT

Land for Road

ALL those pieces of land situated in the Glenkenich Survey District, described as follows:

Area

 m^2

Being

Part Section 39, Block X, Glenkenich Survey District, D.P. 5568; marked 'A' on plan.
Part Section 3, Block XVI, Glenkenich Survey District; marked 'C' on plan.
Part Stream Bed, Block XVI, Glenkenich Survey District; marked 'B' on plan.
Part Stream Bed, Block XVI, Glenkenich Survey District; marked 'F' on plan. 560

4680 120

As shown on plan S.O. 18387, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Dunedin, and thereon marked as above mentioned.

SECOND SCHEDULE

OTAGO LAND DISTRICT

Road Closed

ALL that piece of road containing 3809 square metres, adjoining or passing through part Section 3, Block XVI, Glenkenich Survey District; as shown on plan S.O. 18387, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Dunedin, and thereon marked

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of June 1980.

DAVID THOMSON, for the Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 46/1897; Dn. D.O. 18/300/38)

Land Proclaimed as Road and Road Closed and Vested in Blocks I, IV, and XX, Tuapeka East Survey District and Block VI, Tuapeka West Survey District, Tuapeka County

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works and Development hereby proclaims as road the land described in the First Schedule